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General Information

Important Note

The information presented in this guide is based on the most current information available and is intended for internal use only. Mercedes-Benz reserves the

right to make changes at any time, without notice, to colors, materials, equipment, special specifications and models.

Pricing may not yet be finalized for some models or options.
Due to variances among monitors and printers the colors that appear on your screen and printouts may not be exact.

For illustrative purposes, some images may show vehicles with European Specification.

Revision History

Description

® For the remainder of MY23, Exclusive Trim (DY1) requires Dlgital Light Package (DA4)
® Corrected option prices on EQE 500 4MATIC
® EPA Range added for EQE 350 4M and EQE 500 4M

® Updated Specifications:
® Corrected Vehicle Width and Length on EQE 350, updated Curb Weights (all models)
® Updated AC Charging Time (all models)
® Added MPGe, kWh/100mi, Range (all models)
® Added note in What's New section to outline production changes starting in December
® Clarification on PBR / PBP:
® PBR and PBP include the all of the same Energizing Comfort programs. When a vehicle is equipped with Multicontour Front
Seats and Heated Steering Wheel, the code changes from PBP to PBR. There's no difference in content between the two

codes.
® AIRMATIC (489) has limited capacity until the end of Q1 2023 for EQE 350, 350 4MATIC, and 500 4MATIC.

® 19" Five-Twin Spoke Aero Wheel (65R) no longer orderable. Any models with 65R wheel should be changed to R39 or another

wheel design.
® EPA Range for EQE 350+ Sedan added.
® MY23 MSRP added

® New paints available, updated with images.

® Twilight Blue Metallic (842)

® MANUFAKTUR Patagonia Red Metallic (993)
® Paints no longer orderable:

® Starling Blue Metallic (970)

® MANUFAKTUR Cardinal Red Metallic (996)
® package and Option Pricing Added
® VPC Options Added

IMPORTANT NOTE - During the transition to our new Vehicle Ordering System, descriptions in Netstar for option codes are showing
inaccurate. The Dealer Ordering Guide is the correct resource for the name and description of all option, upholstery,

package, trim, paint, and wheel codes. MBUSA is aware of this ongoing issue and is working to resolve as quickly as possible.

® Due to an expected shortfall, Star Panel Grille (5U4) has been removed from AMG Line Exterior (DG1) and is now a standalone

option. Star Panel is still orderable with standard styling or AMG Line exterior styling.

® Multicontour Seats w/ Massage (399) is no longer possible with MB-Tex upholsteries. Now only possible with Leather or Nappa

Leather.
® Corrected EQE350V baumuster six to 295.121
® Plausi updated: when ordering AMG Line Black / Space Grey Leather Upholstery (231), must also select Black Seatbelts (U17)
® |Issue resolved in NetStar that was preventing Pinnacle Trim orders from being submitted.

® Initial publication of MY23 EQE Sedan DOG
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What's New

EQE Sedan Highlights and Positioning

Top Highlights

Four-Door Coupe design with flowing, seamless transitions true to the Mercedes-EQ family design language. The black panel grille can be further enhanced with a
Mercedes-Benz Star Pattern (5U4), included in AMG Line Exterior (DG1) package, and optional with standard Mercedes-EQ Styling.

Many of the same highly luxurious and innovative features available in the EQS Sedan, available in a smaller package - including Energizing Air Control Plus with
HEPA filtration (P53), Active Ambient Lighting (878), and 10-Degree Rear Axle Steering (216)

MBUX Voice Assistant with commands specific to EVs, such as "search for an available charging station"

Active Range Monitoring as part of MBUX Navigation ensures the driver they will reach their destination safely, even if they miss a charging stop. A checkered flag
in the speedometer represents the maximum speed to reach the destination.

Comfort & Convenience Highlights

Power, Heated Front Seats with Contour Ambient Lighting & Memory (MB-Tex on EQE 350+ & 350 4M, Leather on EQE 500 4M)
Available Multicontour Front Seats (399) with soothing massage programs
Available Air Balance Package (P21 - only with Pinnacle Trim) includes an all-new NO.6 Bittersweet Mood fragrance, based on the aroma of dark chocolate

Two-Years of Complementary 30-Minute DC Fast Charging Sessions on the Electrify America Network (requires Mercedes Me Charge activation)

Infotainment and Tech Highlights

MBUX w/ 12.8" OLED Central Display & 12.3" Driver Display as Standard Equipment
Standard MBUX Navigation with Electric Intelligence, with charging station availability and active range monitoring

Proactive user interface with Zero Layer - learns your usage and over 80% of input requests can be made directly on the home screen without having to find features
within submenus.

Optional Digital Light LED Headlamps (DA4) (optional and standard w/ Pinnacle) with 1.3 million pixels per headlamp with projection functions, welcome animation,
and active curve light

Safety Highlights

Standard Blind Spot Assist & Active Lane Keeping Assist
Standard Surround View System with PARKTRONIC
Standard Guard 360 Vehicle Protection Plus

Standard LED Headlamps with Highbeam Assist

Standard Equipment

EQE 350 +: Highlights include Parking Package with Surround View System and PARKTRONIC, Burmester Sound System, Heated MB-Tex Seats, Keyless-Go
Comfort Package, and MBUX with 12.8" OLED Portrait Display

EQE 350 4MATIC: No additional equipment on top of EQE 350 +

EQE 500 4MATIC: Adds Leather Upholstery & Rear Axle Steering

What's New?

Valet Trunk Lock controlled through MBUX with a user-set PIN.

MY23.5 Production Changes (December Production)

Change of outer nozzle ring on air vents from chrome to high gloss black

Starling Blue Metallic discontinued, replaced by Twilight Blue Metallic

® MANUFAKTUR Cardinal Red Metallic discontinued, replaced by MANUFAKTUR Patagonia Red Metallic

2023 EQE Sedan 04/06/2023 12:13:59 4



EQE350V (295.121)

MSRP: $74,900

Powertrain: Rear Permanently Synchronous
Electric Motor with 215 kW Output

Power: 288 Horsepower

Torque: 417 Ib-ft of Torque

Launch Date: Fall 2022

Models

EQE350V4 (295.112)

MSRP: $77,900

Powertrain: Dual Permanently Synchronous
Electric Motors with 215 kW Total System
Output

Power: 288 Horsepower

Torque: 564 Ib-ft of Torque

Launch Date: Fall 2022

EQE500V4 (295.122)

MSRP: $85,900

Powertrain: Dual Permanently Synchronous
Electric Motors with 300 kW Total System
Output

Power: 402 Horsepower

Torque: 633 Ib-ft of Torque

Launch Date: Fall 2022

2023 EQE Sedan
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Standard Equipment

EQE350V v
® Rear 215 kW Permanently Synchronous Electric Motor ® 90.6 kWh High Voltage Battery
® Comfort Suspension with Selective Damping (485) ® DYNAMIC SELECT (B59)
® 19" Wheels ® 170 kW DC Fast Charging
® 9.6 kW AC Charging ® Adjustable Regenerative Braking with Steering Wheel Paddles

Comfort & Convenience

® MBUX Multimedia System with 12.8" OLED Portrait Display & 12.3" ® MBUX Navigation (PBG)

Driver Display (PAI
play (PAI) ® Burmester Sound System with EQ Sound Experience, Sound

® MBUX EQ Navigation Services incl. Navi w/ Electric Intellgence, Active Personalization & Dolby Atmos (810)

Range Monitoring & Charging Station Availability (13U) e 64-Color Ambient Lighting (894)

® KEYLESS-GO Comfort Package w/ Seamless Door Handles & Hands- * MB-Tex Unholster
Free Access (P17) > g
: _— ® Garage Door Opener (232)
® Power Tilt/Sliding Panorama Roof (413)

) ) o ® 2-Zone Automatic Climate Control w/ Pre-Entry Climate Control (580)
® Power Front Seats with Contour Ambient Lighting & Memory (275,

241, 242) ® Front Wireless Smartphone Charger (897)
® Fingerprint Scanner for MBUX Profile Authentication ® Heated Front Seats (873)
® Wireless Smartphone Integration (14U) ® 2 Years of Complementary 30-Minute DC Fast Charging Sessions on
the Electrify America Network (Requires Mercedes Me Charge

® SiriusXM Satellite Radio w/ Trial Period (536) v i)

® Complementary Maintenance for 2 years / 20,000 Miles
- o/ / ® Storage Compartment Under Center Console (5B1)

® Power Closing Trunklid (881)

® |lluminated Door Sill Panels (U25)

Safety & Security

® Static LED Headlamps w/ Adaptive Highbeam Assist (632, 608) ® Blind Spot Assist (234)

® Active Lane Keeping Assist (243) ® Exterior Acoustic Pedestrian Protection

® Parking Package with Surround View System and PARKTRONIC (P47, ® Power Folding Exterior Mirrors with Logo Projection & Automatic
501, 235) Dimming of Driver's Side and Interior Mirror (P49, 500, 249, 587)

® GUARD 360 Vehicle Protection Plus (P82) ® Rear LED Taillamps with Lightband and Helix Signature

® TIREFIT Tire Sealing Compound and Air Compressor (B51) (Note - ® PRE-SAFE System (299)

Deleted with R66 o
) ® Tire Pressure Monitoring System

® Active Brake Assist (258)
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EQE350V4 v

Performance & Handling
® Dual Permanently Synchronous Electric Motors with 215 kW System ® 90.6 kWh High Voltage Battery
Output

® DYNAMIC SELECT (B59)

® Comfort Suspension with Selective Damping (485) * 170 kW DC Fast Charging

® 19" Wheels : : . : :
® Adjustable Regenerative Braking with Steering Wheel Paddles

® 9.6 kW AC Charging

Safety & Security

® Static LED Headlamps w/ Adaptive Highbeam Assist (632, 608) ® Blind Spot Assist (234)

® Active Lane Keeping Assist (243) ® Exterior Acoustic Pedestrian Protection

® Parking Package with Surround View System and PARKTRONIC (P47, ® Power Folding Exterior Mirrors with Logo Projection & Automatic
501, 235) Dimming of Driver's Side and Interior Mirror (P49, 500, 249, 587)

® GUARD 360 Vehicle Protection Plus (P82) ® Rear LED Taillamps with Lightband and Helix Signature

® TIREFIT Tire Sealing Compound and Air Compressor (B51) (Note - ® PRE-SAFE System (299)

Deleted with R66)
® Active Brake Assist (258)

® Tire Pressure Monitoring System

Comfort & Convenience

® MBUX Multimedia System with 12.8" OLED Portrait Display & 12.3" ® MBUX Navigation (PBG)

Driver Display (PAI
play (PAI) ® Burmester Sound System with EQ Sound Experience, Sound

® MBUX EQ Navigation Services incl. Navi w/ Electric Intellgence, Active Personalization & Dolby Atmos (810)

Range Monitoring & Charging Station Availability (13U) ® 64-Color Ambient Lighting (894)
® KEYLESS-GO Comfort Package w/ Seamless Door Handles & Hands- e MB-Tex Upholster
Free Access (P17) ’ ’

: _— ® Garage Door Opener (232)
® Power Tilt/Sliding Panorama Roof (413)

) ) o ® 2-Zone Automatic Climate Control w/ Pre-Entry Climate Control (580)
® Power Front Seats with Contour Ambient Lighting & Memory (275,

241, 242) ® Front Wireless Smartphone Charger (897)
® Fingerprint Scanner for MBUX Profile Authentication ® Heated Front Seats (873)
® Wireless Smartphone Integration (14U) ® 2 Years of Complementary 30-Minute DC Fast Charging Sessions on
the Electrify America Network (Requires Mercedes Me Charge

® SiriusXM Satellite Radio w/ Trial Period (536) v i)

® Complementary Maintenance for 2 years / 20,000 Miles
- o/ / ® Storage Compartment Under Center Console (5B1)

® Power Closing Trunklid (881)

® |lluminated Door Sill Panels (U25)
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EQE500V4

Performance & Handling

® Dual Permanently Synchronous Electric Motors with 300 kW Total
System Output

® Comfort Suspension with Selective Damping (485)
® 19" Wheels
® 9.6 kW AC Charging

® Rear Axle Steering (4.5 or 10-Degree w/ 19" or 20" wheels, 4.5-Degree
with 21" Wheels)

Safety & Security

® Static LED Headlamps w/ Adaptive Highbeam Assist (632, 608)

® Active Lane Keeping Assist (243)

® Parking Package with Surround View System and PARKTRONIC (P47,
501, 235)

® GUARD 360 Vehicle Protection Plus (P82)

® TIREFIT Tire Sealing Compound and Air Compressor (B51) (Note -
Deleted with R66)

® Active Brake Assist (258)

® Tire Pressure Monitoring System

Comfort & Convenience

® MBUX Multimedia System with 12.8" OLED Portrait Display & 12.3"
Driver Display (PAI)

® MBUX EQ Navigation Services incl. Navi w/ Electric Intellgence, Active
Range Monitoring & Charging Station Availability (13U)

® KEYLESS-GO Comfort Package w/ Seamless Door Handles & Hands-
Free Access (P17)

® Power Tilt/Sliding Panorama Roof (413)

® Power Front Seats with Contour Ambient Lighting & Memory (275,
241, 242)

® Fingerprint Scanner for MBUX Profile Authentication

® Wireless Smartphone Integration (14U)

® SiriusXM Satellite Radio w/ Trial Period (536)

® Complementary Maintenance for 2 years / 20,000 Miles
® Power Closing Trunklid (881)

® [lluminated Door Sill Panels (U25)

® 90.6 kWh High Voltage Battery
® DYNAMIC SELECT (B59)
® 170 kW DC Fast Charging

® Adjustable Regenerative Braking with Steering Wheel Paddles

Blind Spot Assist (234)
Exterior Acoustic Pedestrian Protection

Power Folding Exterior Mirrors with Logo Projection & Automatic
Dimming of Driver's Side and Interior Mirror (P49, 500, 249, 587)

Rear LED Taillamps with Lightband and Helix Signature

PRE-SAFE System (299)

MBUX Navigation (PBG)

Burmester Sound System with EQ Sound Experience, Sound
Personalization & Dolby Atmos (810)

64-Color Ambient Lighting (894)

Leather Upholstery

Garage Door Opener (232)

2-Zone Automatic Climate Control w/ Pre-Entry Climate Control (580)
Front Wireless Smartphone Charger (897)

Heated Front Seats (873)

2 Years of Complementary 30-Minute DC Fast Charging Sessions on
the Electrify America Network (Requires Mercedes Me Charge
activation)

Storage Compartment Under Center Console (5B1)
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Paint

Non-Metallic Paints

040 - Black 149 - Polar White

Metallic Paints

197 - Obsidian Black Metallic 831 - Graphite Grey Metallic 842 - Twilight Blue Metallic 922 - Cirrus Silver Metallic

970 - Starling Blue Metallic - No 992 - Selenite Grey Metallic
Longer Orderable

MANUFAKTUR Paints

818 - MANUFAKTUR Graphite Grey 885 - MANUFAKTUR Moonlight White 956 - MANUFAKTUR Alpine Grey 996 - MANUFAKTUR Cardinal Red
Magno Metallic Non-Metallic Metallic - No Longer Orderable

993 - MANUFAKTUR Patagonia Red
Metallic

Description Availability Price
040 Black $0
149 Polar White $0
197 Obsidian Black Metallic $0
831 Graphite Grey Metallic $0
842 Twilight Blue Metallic $0
922 Cirrus Silver Metallic $0
970 Starling Blue Metallic - No Longer Orderable $0
992 Selenite Grey Metallic $0
818 MANUFAKTUR Graphite Grey Magno $3,250
885 MANUFAKTUR Moonlight White Metallic $1,750
956 MANUFAKTUR Alpine Grey Non-Metallic $1,750
996 MANUFAKTUR Cardinal Red Metallic - No Longer Orderable $1,750
993 MANUFAKTUR Patagonia Red Metallic $1,750
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R39 - 19" Five-Twin Spoke Wheels w/

Black Accents
19"

Available with All-Season (R02) or Range-
Optimized Summer (RO1). Available with Run-

Flat Tires (R66)
255/45R 19 on 8.5) x 19 ET47.5

Wheels

59R - 20" Five-Twin Spoke Aero
Wheels w/ Blue Accents

20“
Available with All-Season (R02) or Range-

Optimized Summer (R01). Available with Run-

Flat Tires (R66)
255/40 R 20 on 9.0J x 20 ET50

60R - 20" Five-Twin Spoke Aero
Wheels w/ Black Accents

20"
Available with All-Season (R0O2) or Range-

Optimized Summer (RO1). Available with Run-

Flat Tires (R66)
255/40 R 20 on 9.0J x 20 ET50

R61 - 20" Five Spoke Aero Wheels w/
Mercedes-Benz Star Pattern

20"

Available with All-Season (R02) or Range-
Optimized Summer (RO1). Available with Run-
Flat Tires (R66)

255/40 R 20 on 9.0J x 20 ET50

81R - 21" Five-Twin Spoke Aero
Wheels w/ Black Accents
(Staggered)

Requires Range-Optimized Summer Tires
(RO1) and AIRMATIC (489). Not with 10-
Degree Rear Axle Steering (216)

21"

Non-Run Flat Only (no code). Only with
Range-Optimized Summer Tires (RO1)
255/35 R 21 on 9.0] x 21 ET50 (front) and
285/30 R 21 on 10.0J x 21 ET66 (rear)

Code Wheel
Size

Description

RRH - 19" AMG Five-Twin Spoke
Aero Wheels w/ Black Accents

Requires AMG Line Exterior Package (DG1).
19"
Available with All-Season (R02) or Range-

Optimized Summer (RO1). Available with Run-

Flat Tires (R66)
255/45 R 19 on 8.5) x 19 ET47.5

Wheel Dimensions

RRP - 20" AMG Five Spoke Wheels
w/ Aero Elements in Matte Grey

Requires AMG Line Exterior Package (DG1)
20"
Available with All-Season (R02) or Range-

Optimized Summer (R01). Available with Run-

Flat Tires (R66)
255/40 R 20 on 9.0J x 20 ET50 wheels

Mobility

RWI - 21" AMG Multispoke Aero
Wheels in Black (Staggered)

Requires Range-Optimized Summer Tires
(RO1), AMG Line Exterior Package (DG1), and
AIRMATIC (489). Not with 10-Degree Rear
Axle Steering (216)

21"

Non-Runflat Only (no code), only with Range-
Optimized Summer Tires (RO1)
255/35 R 21 on 9.0) x 21 ET50 (front) and
285/30 R 21 on 10.0] x 21 ET66 (rear)

Availability MSRP

R39 19" 255/45 R 19 on 8.5) x 19 ET47.5 Available with All-Season (R02) or All Models $0
Range-Optimized Summer (R0O1).
Available with Run-Flat Tires (R66)
59R 20" 255/40 R 20 on 9.0J) x 20 ET50 Available with All-Season (R02) or All Models $850
Range-Optimized Summer (R0O1).
Available with Run-Flat Tires (R66)
60R 20" 255/40 R 20 on 9.0J) x 20 ET50 Available with All-Season (R02) or All Models $850
Range-Optimized Summer (R0O1).
Available with Run-Flat Tires (R66)
R61 20" 255/40 R 20 on 9.0J) x 20 ET50 Available with All-Season (R02) or All Models $850
Range-Optimized Summer (R0O1).
Available with Run-Flat Tires (R66)
81R 21" Requires Range-Optimized Summer Tires (RO1) and 255/35 R 21 on 9.0 x 21 ET50 Non-Run Flat Only (no code). Only All Models  $1,950
AIRMATIC (489). Not with 10-Degree Rear Axle Steering (front) and 285/30 R 21 on 10.0J x  with Range-Optimized Summer Tires
(216) 21 ET66 (rear) (RO1)
RRH 19" Requires AMG Line Exterior Package (DG1). 255/45 R 19 on 8.5] x 19 ET47.5 Available with All-Season (R02) or All Models $0
Range-Optimized Summer (R0O1).
Available with Run-Flat Tires (R66)
RRP 20" Requires AMG Line Exterior Package (DG1) 255/40 R 20 on 9.0J x 20 ET50 Available with All-Season (R02) or All Models $850
wheels Range-Optimized Summer (RO1).
Available with Run-Flat Tires (R66)
RWI 21" Requires Range-Optimized Summer Tires (R01), AMG 255/35 R 21 0n 9.0) x 21 ET50  Non-Runflat Only (no code), only with  All Models  $1,950
Line Exterior Package (DG1), and AIRMATIC (489). Not (front) and 285/30 R 21 on 10.0J x Range-Optimized Summer Tires
with 10-Degree Rear Axle Steering (216) 21 ET66 (rear) (RO1)
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Upholstery

111 - Black / Space Grey MB-Tex 109 - Neva Grey / Sable Brown MB- 119 - Neva Grey / Biscaya Blue MB- 121 - Black / Sable Brown MB-Tex
Tex Tex

209 - Neva Grey / Sable Brown 211 - Black / Sable Brown Leather 219 - Neva Grey / Biscaya Blue
Leather Leather

231 - AMG Black / Space Grey 249 - AMG Neva Grey / Biscaya Blue
Leather Leather
Includes Black Seatbelts (U17). Red Seatbelt Requires AMG Line Interior Package (DG2)

option is exclusive to AMG EQE Sedan.
Requires AMG Line Interior Package (DG2)

Nappa Leather

801 - Black / Space Grey Nappa 804 - Sable Brown / Black Nappa 814 - Sable Brown / Neva Grey
Leather Leather Nappa Leather
Requries Ventilated Seats (401) Requries Ventilated Seats (401) Requries Ventilated Seats (401)
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111

109

119

121

201

209

211

219

231

249

801

804

814

Description

Black / Space Grey MB-Tex
Neva Grey / Sable Brown MB-Tex
Neva Grey / Biscaya Blue MB-Tex

Black / Sable Brown MB-Tex

Black / Space Grey Leather
Neva Grey / Sable Brown Leather

Black / Sable Brown Leather
Neva Grey / Biscaya Blue Leather
AMG Black / Space Grey Leather

AMG Neva Grey / Biscaya Blue Leather
Black / Space Grey Nappa Leather

Sable Brown / Black Nappa Leather

Sable Brown / Neva Grey Nappa Leather

Upholstery
111 Black / Space Grey MB-Tex Black Black
109 Neva Grey / Sable Brown MB-Tex  Neva Grey Sable
Brown
119 Neva Grey / Biscaya Blue MB-Tex  Neva Grey Biscaya
Blue
121 Black / Sable Brown MB-Tex Black Black
201 Black / Space Grey Leather Black Black
209 Neva Grey / Sable Brown Leather  Neva Grey Sable
Brown
211 Black / Sable Brown Leather Black Black
219 Neva Grey / Biscaya Blue Leather = Neva Grey Biscaya
Blue
231 AMG Black / Space Grey Leather Black Black
249 AMG Neva Grey / Biscaya Blue Neva Grey Biscaya
Leather Blue
801 Black / Space Grey Nappa Leather Black Black
804  Sable Brown / Black Nappa Leather Sable Black
Brown
814 Sable Brown / Neva Grey Nappa Sable Sable
Leather Brown Brown

Upper Dash/Lower

Dash

Space Grey / Black

Sable Brown / Neva Grey

Biscaya Blue / Neva Grey

Sable Brown / Black

Space Grey / Black

Sable Brown / Neva Grey

Sable Brown / Black

Biscaya Blue / Neva Grey

Space Grey / Black

Biscaya Blue / Neva Grey

Space Grey / Black

Sable Brown / Black

Sable Brown / Neva Grey

Availability

EQE350V,
EQE350V4

EQE350V,
EQE350V4

EQE350V,
EQE350V4

EQE350V,

EQE350V4

All Models

All Models

All Models

All Models

All Models

All Models

All Models

All Models

All Models

Black

Neva Grey

Neva Grey

Black

Black

Neva Grey

Black

Neva Grey

Black

Neva Grey

Black

Black

Neva Grey

Steering
Wheel

Black

Neva Grey
Neva Grey

Black

Black
Neva Grey
Black
Neva Grey
Black
Neva Grey
Black
Black

Neva Grey

$0

$0

$0

$0

$1,620 (EQE350V)
$0 (EQE500V4)

$1,620 (EQE350V)
$0 (EQE500V4)

$1,620 (EQE350V)
$0 (EQE500V4)

$1,620 (EQE350V)
$0 (EQE500V4)

$1,620 (EQE350V)
$0 (EQE500V4)

$1,620 (EQE350V)
$0 (EQE500V4)

$2,990 (EQE350V)
$1,370 (EQE500V4)

$2,990 (EQE350V)
$1,370 (EQE500V4)

$2,990 (EQE350V)
$1,370 (EQE500V4)

Headliner

Black (51U)

Neva Grey (59U)

Neva Grey (59U)

Black (51U)

Black (51U) or Black Microfiber
(61U)

Neva Grey (59U)

Black (51U) or Black Microfiber
(61U)

Neva Grey (59U)

Black (51U) or Black Microfiber
(61U)

Neva Grey (59U)

Black (51U) or Black Microfiber
(61U)

Black (51U) or Black Microfiber
(61V)

Neva Grey (59U)
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01H - Natural Grain Brown Wood w/ 51H - Laser-Cut Backlit Trim w/

Black Print

Structure

H39 - Natural Grain "Yacht-Design"
Brown Walnut with Aluminum Lines

O1H

51H

HO8

HG67

H39

661

757

Natural Grain Brown Wood w/ Black Print
Laser-Cut Backlit Trim w/ Mercedes-Benz Pattern
Natural Grain Anthracite Linden Wood
Anthracite 3D Relief-Optic Trim
Natural Grain "Yacht-Design" Brown Walnut with Aluminum Lines
Center Console in Black Fine Structure

Center Console in High-Gloss Black

HO8 - Natural Grain Anthracite
Mercedes-Benz Pattern Linden Wood

Black

661 - Center Console in Black Fine 757 - Center Console in High-Gloss

All Models $0
All Models $0
All Models $0
All Models $540
All Models $1,500
All Models $300
All Models $0

H67 - Anthracite 3D Relief-Optic Trim

2023 EQE Sedan
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Packages

Code  Packages Availability MSRP

DYO Premium Trim All Models $74,900 (EQE350V)
® Includes all standard equipment $77,900 (EQE350V4)
$85,900 (EQE500V4)

DY1 Exclusive Trim All Models $78,100 (EQE350V)
Requires DIGITAL LIGHT Package (DA4) for the remainder of $81,100 (EQE350V4)
MY23 $89,100 (EQE500V4)

® DA4 - DIGITAL LIGHT Package ($1,100)

O PAX - DIGITAL LIGHT

O 42U - Symbol Projection Function

O 43U - Animation Projection Function

O 316 - DIGITAL LIGHT LED Headlamp System
® DAZ2 - Driver Assistance Package ($1,250)

O 233 - Active Distance Assist DISTRONIC
262 - Rear Sensors for Lane Keeping Assist
K32 - Active Lane Change Assist
272 - Evasive Manoeuvre Support
Active Emergency Stop Assist
P20 - Driving Assistance Plus Package
513 - Speed Limit Assist
Active Steering Assist w/ Hands-Off Warning
546 - Active Speed Limit Assist
K34 - Route-based speed adaptation
237 - Active Blind Spot Assist
292 - PRE-SAFE impulse side

o o o o 0o o 0o o o0 o O O

K33 - Extended automatic restart in traffic jams

@)

243 - Active Lane Keeping Assist
® DEL1 - Exclusive Trim Level ($850)
O 878 - Active Ambient Lighting
O U19 - MBUX Augmented Reality for Navigation

DY2 Pinnacle Trim All Models $80,500 (EQE350V)
® 10F - Must have one of: $83,500 (EQE350V4)
O PBR - Energizing Comfort Plus (req. 399+443) $91,500 (EQE500V4)

O PBP - Energizing Comfort
® DA4 - DIGITAL LIGHT Package ($1,100)

O PAX - DIGITAL LIGHT

O 42U - Symbol Projection Function

O 43U - Animation Projection Function

O 316 - DIGITAL LIGHT LED Headlamp System
® DAZ2 - Driver Assistance Package ($1,250)

O 233 - Active Distance Assist DISTRONIC
262 - Rear Sensors for Lane Keeping Assist
K32 - Active Lane Change Assist
272 - Evasive Manoeuvre Support
Active Emergency Stop Assist
P20 - Driving Assistance Plus Package
513 - Speed Limit Assist
Active Steering Assist w/ Hands-Off Warning
546 - Active Speed Limit Assist
K34 - Route-based speed adaptation
237 - Active Blind Spot Assist
292 - PRE-SAFE impulse side

o o0 o o o o o o 0 o O O

K33 - Extended automatic restart in traffic jams
O 243 - Active Lane Keeping Assist

® DE2 - Pinnacle Trim Level ($3,050)
O P21 - Air Balance Package

72B - 100W USB-C Package

878 - Active Ambient Light

581 - Four-Zone Climate Control

U19 - MBUX Augmented Reality for Navigation

444 - Head-Up Display

o O O O O

DA4 DIGITAL LIGHT Package All Models $1,100
Included with Pinnacle (DY2) Trim

® 316 - DIGITAL LIGHT LED Headlamp System
® PAX - DIGITAL LIGHT
® 42U - Symbol Projection Function

® 43U - Animation Projection Function

DBO Winter Package All Models $1,500
® 443 - Heated Steering Wheel

® 875 - Heated Windshield Washer System
® 597 - Heated Windshield
B 872 - Heated Rear Seats

DG1 AMG Line Exterior Package All Models $2,200
Requires RRH, RRP, or RWI wheels

® 772 - AMG Line Exterior

® Front Bumper with A-Wing in High-Gloss Black w/ Chrome Trim
® Front Splitter in High-Gloss Black with Chrome Trim

® P31 - AMG Line Exterior Package

® Rear Bumper w/ Diffuser-Look Inserts in High-Gloss Black w/

Chrome Trim

DG2 AMG Line Interior Package All Models $2,100
Requires AMG Line Exterior (DG1) and 231 or 249 Upholsteries

® U26 - AMG Line Floormats

® P29 - AMG Line Interior Package

® 7U4 - AMG Line Sport Seats

® 431 - Galvanized Steering Wheel Paddles
® |5C - Multifunction Sport Steering Wheel
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Code

Options

Factory Options

Options

Availability MSRP

B35
(Limited
Availability)

P16

P53

PAF

201

216

399

443

444

489
(Limited
Availability)

5U4
(Limited
Availability)
61U
401

PBP

PBR

581

110V Household Charging Cable
Extremely limited capacity due to semiconductor shortages

Beginner and Valet Driver Programs

activated.

Energizing Air Control Plus with HEPA Filtration

Acoustic Comfort Package

Requires Exclusive Trim (DY1) or Pinnacle Trim (DY2). Requires Heat and Noise Insulating Glass (596)

4.5-Degree Rear Axle Steering

10-Degree Rear Axle Steering
Not with 21" Wheels (RWI or 81R)

Front Multicontour Seats w/ Massage
Requires Front Ventilated Seats (401). Requires Leather or Nappa Leather

Heated Steering Wheel
Included in Winter Package (DBO)

Head-Up Display
Requires Exclusive Trim (DY1), included with Pinnacle Trim (DY2)

AIRMATIC Air Suspension

Mercedes-Benz Star Pattern Grille

Black Microfiber Headliner
Not with MB-Tex Upholsteries

Front Ventilated Seats
Available with all upholsteries including MB-Tex

Energizing Comfort Package
Only with Pinnacle Trim (DY2)

Energizing Comfort Plus Package

(DBO)

Four-Zone Climate Control

Included in Pinnacle Trim (DY2)

Limited Top Speed, Acceleration, Lockout of Sport & Individual DYNAMIC SELECT mode, Lockout of changing ESP settings once

Only with Pinnacle Trim (DY2). Requires Multicontour Seats (399). Requires Heated Steering Wheel (443) or Winter Package

All Models

All Models

All Models

All Models

All Models

All Models

All Models

All Models

All Models

All Models

All Models

All Models

All Models

All Models

All Models

All Models

$250

$50

$450

$1,100

$1,300
(EQE350V)
$0 (EQE500V4)

$1,300
(EQE350V)
$0 (EQE500V4)
$1,100
$250

$1,100

$1,900

$300

$1,600

$450

$200

$200

$760

2023 EQE Sedan
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VPC Installed Options

Code Options Availability MSRP
D61 Mercedes-EQ License Plate Frame, Stainless Steel $60
D07 Wheel Locking Bolts $160
D43 All-Season Black Rubber Floormats, 4-Pack $170
D49 First-Aid Kit $35
D50 Premium Touchscreen Cleaning Cloth $30
D52 Mercedes Me Charge RFID Card (Standard Equipment) $0
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EQE350V

Specifications

Powertrain

Powertrain
Power

Torque

Rear Permanently Synchronous Electric Motor with 215 kW Output
288 Horsepower

417 Ib-ft of Torque

Performance

Top Speed

Acceleration 0-60 mph

130 mph

6.2 seconds

Range & Efficiency

Efficiency Figures
City/Hwy MPGe

EPA-Certified Range

35 kWh / 100mi

98/94 MPGe

305 mi

Exterior Dimensions

Vehicle Length

Vehicle Width (w/ Mirrors)

Vehicle Width (w/o Mirrors)

Vehicle Height

Wheelbase

Turning Circle

Turning Circle w/ 10-Degree Rear Axle Steering
Track Width Front

Track Width Rear

Curb Weight

Ground Clearance

196.9in
82.8 in
77.21n
59.51n
122.8in
41.01 ft
35.1 1t
64.51n
64.8 in
5,200.7 Ibs

55in

Interior Dimensions

Head Room Front

Leg Room, Driver
Elbow Room, Front
Hip Room, Front
Shoulder Room, Front
Head Room Rear

Leg Room, Rear
Elbow Room, Rear

Shoulder Room, Rear

40.1 in
41.7 in
60.7 in
56.51n
58.9in
38.0 (TBC)
38.21in
58.31in

55.91in

Drivetrain and Battery

Drive Configuration

Battery Size

Suspension

Number of High-Voltage Modules
AC Charging Capacity (240V)

AC Charging Time (240V)

DC Fast Charging Capacity

DC Fast Charging Time

Rear Wheel Drive

90.6 kWh Lithium-lon Battery

Comfort Suspension w/ Selective Damping

10

9.6 kW

9.5 hours (10-100% SOC) 10.5h (0-100% SOC)
170 kW

32 minutes (10-80%)
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EQE350V4

Powertrain

Powertrain
Power

Torque

Dual Permanently Synchronous Electric Motors with 215 kW Total System Output
288 Horsepower

564 Ib-ft of Torque

Range & Efficiency

Efficiency Figures
City/Hwy MPGe

EPA-Certified Range

39 kWh /100 mi

86/86 MPGe

260 mi

Interior Dimensions

Head Room Front

Leg Room, Driver
Elbow Room, Front
Hip Room, Front
Shoulder Room, Front
Head Room Rear

Leg Room, Rear
Elbow Room, Rear

Shoulder Room, Rear

40.1in
41.7 in
60.7 in
56.51n
58.9in
38.0 (TBC)
38.21in
58.31In

55.9 in

Drivetrain and Battery

Drive Configuration

Battery Size

Suspension

Number of High-Voltage Modules
AC Charging Capacity (240V)

AC Charging Time (240V)

DC Fast Charging Capacity

DC Fast Charging Time

All Wheel Drive

90.6 kWh Lithium-lon Battery

Comfort Suspension w/ Selective Damping

10

9.6 kKW

9.5 hours (10-100% SOC) 10.5 hours (0-100% SOC)
170 kW

32 minutes (10-80%)

Exterior Dimensions

Vehicle Length

Vehicle Width (w/ Mirrors)

Vehicle Width (w/o Mirrors)

Vehicle Height

Wheelbase

Turning Circle

Turning Circle w/ 10-Degree Rear Axle Steering
Track Width Front

Track Width Rear

Curb Weight

Ground Clearance

196.9in
82.8 in
77.21in
59.51n
122.8in
41.01 ft
35.11t
64.51n
64.8 in
5,434.4 Ibs

55in

Performance

Top Speed

Acceleration 0-60 mph

130 mph

6.0 seconds
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EQE500V4

Powertrain

Powertrain
Power

Torque

Dual Permanently Synchronous Electric Motors with 300 kW Total System Output
402 Horsepower

633 Ib-ft of Torque

Performance

Top Speed

Acceleration 0-60 mph

Range & Efficiency

130 mph

4.5 seconds

Efficiency Figures
City/Hwy MPGe

EPA-Certified Range

41 kWh / 100mi

83/82 MPGe

260 mi

Interior Dimensions

Head Room Front

Leg Room, Driver
Elbow Room, Front
Hip Room, Front
Shoulder Room, Front
Head Room Rear

Leg Room, Rear
Elbow Room, Rear

Shoulder Room, Rear

40.1in
41.7 in
60.7 in
56.51n
58.9in
38.0 (TBC)
38.21in
58.31in

55.91in

Exterior Dimensions

Vehicle Length

Vehicle Width (w/ Mirrors)

Vehicle Width (w/o Mirrors)

Vehicle Height

Wheelbase

Turning Circle

Turning Circle w/ 10-Degree Rear Axle Steering
Track Width Front

Track Width Rear

Curb Weight

Ground Clearance

196.9in
82.8 in
77.21in
59.51n
122.8in
41.01 ft
35.11t
64.51n
64.8 in
5,203 Ibs

55in

Drivetrain and Battery

Drive Configuration

Battery Size

Suspension

Number of High-Voltage Modules
AC Charging Capacity (240V)

AC Charging Time (240V)

DC Fast Charging Capacity

DC Fast Charging Time

All Wheel Drive

90.6 kWh Lithium-lon Battery

Comfort Suspension w/ Selective Damping
10

9.6 kW

9.5 hours (10-100% SOC)

170 kW

32 minutes (10-80%)
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Options In Detail
Standard LED Headlamps vs. DIGITAL LIGHT LED Headlamps

Left Image : Standard LED Headlamps (632) with single stripe LED DRL Signature
Right Image: DIGITAL LIGHT LED Headlamps (DA4) with double stripe LED DRL Signature, Twin Projection Modules

Black Panel Grille vs. Mercedes-Benz Star Panel Grille

Left Image : Black Panel Grille w/ standard Mercedes-EQ Exterior Styling
Right Image: Mercedes-Benz Star Panel Grille (5U4) w/ standard Mercedes-EQ Exterior Styling
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